
1. Bundesliga 200 Männer
07 Sportclub Regensburg - ASV Neumarkt :
07 SV Leipzig 1910 - SKC GH SpVgg Weiden :
07 TSG Kaiserslautern - SV Geiseltal Mücheln :
07 SKK Gut Holz Weida - SG Partenstein/Rechtenbach :
07 TSV 90 Zwickau - KSV Engelsdorf :

Tabelle/Klub SP Kegel +P -P Gesamt/S Heim/S Ausw/S Lfv

1 TSG Kaiserslautern 7 39229 10 : 4 5604,14 5651,25 8 : 0 5541,33 2 : 4 RP
2 SV Geiseltal Mücheln 7 40613 8 : 6 5801,86 6022,67 6 : 0 5636,25 2 : 6 ST
3 Sportclub Regensburg 7 40135 8 : 6 5733,57 5874,50 8 : 0 5545,67 0 : 6 BY
4 TSV 90 Zwickau 7 39931 8 : 6 5704,43 5751,67 6 : 0 5669,00 2 : 6 SN
5 SKC GH SpVgg Weiden 7 39721 8 : 6 5674,43 5837,00 6 : 0 5552,50 2 : 6 BY
6 ASV Neumarkt 7 39348 8 : 6 5621,14 5711,25 8 : 0 5501,00 0 : 6 BY
7 SV Leipzig 1910 7 40125 6 : 8 5732,14 5822,75 6 : 2 5611,33 0 : 6 SN
8 KSV Engelsdorf 7 38849 6 : 8 5549,86 5494,67 6 : 0 5591,25 0 : 8 SN
9 SKK Gut Holz Weida 7 38812 6 : 8 5544,57 5547,75 6 : 2 5540,33 0 : 6 TH

10 SG Partenstein/Rechtenbach 7 38463 2 : 12 5494,71 5562,00 2 : 4 5444,25 0 : 8 HE

Heim Auswärts

Steve Thürer 1027 Sportclub Regensburg Stefan Heitzer 1012 SKC GH SpVgg Weiden
Dirk Lorenz 1022 SV Leipzig 1910 Zdenek Kovac 1010 ASV Neumarkt
Andre Giller 1016 TSV 90 Zwickau Stefan Schmucker 1003 SKC GH SpVgg Weiden
Ralf Jordan 1004 SV Leipzig 1910 Jürgen Weinberger 978 ASV Neumarkt
Alexander Rudolf 996 SV Leipzig 1910 Andreas Kühn 976 SV Geiseltal Mücheln
Taras Frydrak 989 Sportclub Regensburg Jiri Dvorak 967 ASV Neumarkt
Ralph Hueber 981 Sportclub Regensburg Andreas Fritsche 962 SV Geiseltal Mücheln
Jürgen Herrmann 980 SV Leipzig 1910 Dominik Danzl 957 ASV Neumarkt
Torsten Scholle 969 SKK Gut Holz Weida Gert Erben 952 SKC GH SpVgg Weiden
Andreas Dietz 962 TSG Kaiserslautern Manfred Ziegler 952 SKC GH SpVgg Weiden

Andre Giller 387 TSV 90 Zwickau Stefan Schmucker 383 SKC GH SpVgg Weiden
Steve Thürer 370 Sportclub Regensburg Stefan Heitzer 378 SKC GH SpVgg Weiden
Dirk Lorenz 368 SV Leipzig 1910 Zdenek Kovac 356 ASV Neumarkt
Ralf Jordan 361 SV Leipzig 1910 Andreas Kühn 353 SV Geiseltal Mücheln
Ralph Hueber 354 Sportclub Regensburg Andreas Fritsche 348 SV Geiseltal Mücheln

Clemens Paul 353 TSV 90 Zwickau Manfred Ziegler 346 SKC GH SpVgg Weiden
Andreas Nikiel 352 TSG Kaiserslautern Markus Schanderl 346 SKC GH SpVgg Weiden
Alexander Rudolf 351 SV Leipzig 1910 Tobias Grötzner 340 KSV Engelsdorf
Torsten Scholle 351 SKK Gut Holz Weida Jiri Dvorak 338 ASV Neumarkt
Wolfgang Schweiger 340 SKK Gut Holz Weida Robert Herold 338 KSV Engelsdorf

Heim-Rekord Auswärts-Rekord
Mannschaft                        Rot Weiß Zerbst  6357 Mannschaft                               SKC Victoria Bamberg  6417
Einzel                                    Torsten Reiser  1122 Einzel                                                      Damir Dundic  1132

Timo Hoffmann  1122
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1. 1. A Peer Schmidt KSV Engelsdorf 69 1 1016,00 2 935,00 3 962,00 976 0 1035 1
2. 2. Daniel Grafe TSV 90 Zwickau 80 4 996,25 3 957,67 7 979,71 935 955 1031 0
4. 3. Andreas Fritsche SV Geiseltal Mücheln 63 4 972,50 3 1063,67 7 1011,57 990 962 1077 0
8. 4. Ralf Biermann SG Partenstein/Rechtenbach67 1 968,00 2 1011,50 3 997,00 0 0 1039 0
3. 5. Frank Pietsch SV Geiseltal Mücheln 68 4 968,00 2 974,50 6 970,17 960 918 1022 0
5. 6. Robert Herold KSV Engelsdorf 86 4 964,50 3 934,00 7 951,43 948 934 1013 0
9. 7. Taras Frydrak Sportclub Regensburg 90 3 964,00 4 1031,50 7 1002,57 966 989 1098 0

13. 8. Andreas Kühn SV Geiseltal Mücheln 64 4 961,50 3 1022,33 7 987,57 970 976 1063 0
10. 9. Wolfgang Schweiger SKK Gut Holz Weida 58 3 961,00 4 939,50 7 948,71 923 947 1036 0
11. 10. Christian Klaus TSG Kaiserslautern 86 3 959,00 4 948,25 7 952,86 927 953 1057 0
14. 11. Jiri Dvorak ASV Neumarkt 70 3 958,67 4 943,75 7 950,14 930 967 1053 0
12. 12. Andre Giller TSV 90 Zwickau 64 4 957,00 3 986,67 7 969,71 952 1016 1016 neu 0
26. 13. Stefan Schmucker SKC GH SpVgg Weiden 64 4 957,00 3 986,00 7 969,43 953 1003 1064 0
15. 14. Kristijan Silberhorn Sportclub Regensburg 77 3 954,00 4 932,75 7 941,86 903 889 1006 0
16. 15. Timo Hartmann SV Leipzig 1910 80 3 950,00 3 950,67 6 950,33 0 952 1032 0
17. 16. Markus Wagner TSG Kaiserslautern 68 1 950,00 1 924,00 2 937,00 0 0 950 1

6. 17. Frank Bonarius SG Partenstein/Rechtenbach71 4 949,75 3 933,00 7 942,57 931 881 1007 0
18. 18. Dirk Lorenz SV Leipzig 1910 74 3 948,00 4 982,50 7 967,71 0 1022 1031 0
19. 19. Ingo Penzel TSV 90 Zwickau 84 3 948,00 3 960,00 6 954,00 937 946 1020 1
24. 20. Gert Erben SKC GH SpVgg Weiden 58 3 946,00 3 1034,33 6 990,17 0 952 1063 0
22. 21. A Mike Chilcott SV Geiseltal Mücheln 68 1 945,00 1 912,00 2 928,50 922 0 1044 1
42. 22. Stefan Heitzer SKC GH SpVgg Weiden 84 4 943,50 3 922,33 7 934,43 913 1012 1013 0
23. 23. Patrick Voigt TSV 90 Zwickau 88 4 943,25 3 941,00 7 942,29 944 954 1032 0
25. 24. Torsten Scholle SKK Gut Holz Weida 79 3 943,00 4 962,25 7 954,00 949 969 1025 0
21. 25. David Böttcher KSV Engelsdorf 89 3 942,67 2 917,00 5 932,40 0 937 977 0
27. 26. Andreas Nikiel TSG Kaiserslautern 66 3 939,67 4 952,50 7 947,00 919 960 1017 0
28. 27. Alexander Rudolf SV Leipzig 1910 80 2 939,50 3 1004,67 5 978,60 0 996 1033 2
29. 28. Jürgen Herrmann SV Leipzig 1910 60 3 939,33 3 988,67 6 964,00 0 980 1073 0
30. 29. Steve Thürer Sportclub Regensburg 87 2 937,00 3 1000,33 5 975,00 940 1027 1058 0
31. 30. Edwin Bischoff SG Partenstein/Rechtenbach54 1 937,00 2 947,00 3 943,67 933 0 1073 0
32. 31. Sylvio Funk SKK Gut Holz Weida 65 3 936,33 4 943,50 7 940,43 949 944 1029 0

7. 32. Udo Volkland KSV Engelsdorf 63 3 935,67 3 914,33 6 925,00 956 867 1013 0
33. 33. Andreas Dietz TSG Kaiserslautern 76 3 934,67 4 969,00 7 954,29 950 962 1030 0
56. 34. Zdenek Kovac ASV Neumarkt 73 3 934,67 4 960,75 7 949,57 0 1010 1057 0
20. 35. Andreas Kranz SG Partenstein/Rechtenbach72 4 934,25 3 910,67 7 924,14 914 894 1038 0
51. 36. Jürgen Weinberger ASV Neumarkt 61 3 932,67 4 984,75 7 962,43 925 978 1069 0
46. 37. Dominik Danzl ASV Neumarkt 81 3 931,33 4 954,75 7 944,71 927 957 1006 0
34. 38. Patrick Hirsch TSV 90 Zwickau 87 4 931,00 3 944,00 7 936,57 921 935 1009 0
35. 39. Matthias Schmidt SV Geiseltal Mücheln 72 3 928,33 3 998,00 6 963,17 950 0 1054 0
37. 40. Markus Schanderl SKC GH SpVgg Weiden 73 4 928,25 3 948,00 7 936,71 942 934 1030 0
38. 41. Michael Bernhardt TSG Kaiserslautern 80 1 926,00 3 936,67 4 934,00 949 947 1065 0
39. 42. Marco Conrad KSV Engelsdorf 83 4 925,50 2 922,00 6 924,33 0 931 970 1
40. 43. Chris Georgi SV Leipzig 1910 82 3 922,67 0 0,00 3 922,67 0 0 957 1
41. 44. Jürgen Pointinger Sportclub Regensburg 87 3 922,00 4 994,25 7 963,29 950 941 1078 0
44. 45. Florian Erdmann SV Geiseltal Mücheln 78 4 922,00 1 949,00 5 927,40 900 927 1061 0
43. 46. Thilo Langhammer SKK Gut Holz Weida 59 3 920,67 1 907,00 4 917,25 948 907 1077 2
45. 47. E Detlef Schmidt KSV Engelsdorf 65 3 919,33 2 866,50 5 898,20 930 0 1019 1
36. 48. Marco Kress SG Partenstein/Rechtenbach73 3 918,33 3 906,33 6 912,33 893 900 1008 1
53. 49. Manfred Ziegler SKC GH SpVgg Weiden 52 3 918,00 3 960,67 6 939,33 930 952 1012 0
47. 50. Pascal Kappler TSG Kaiserslautern 93 3 917,00 4 909,25 7 912,57 911 843 992 0
48. 51. Ralf Jordan SV Leipzig 1910 59 2 914,50 4 962,50 6 946,50 0 1004 1045 1
49. 52. Clemens Paul TSV 90 Zwickau 90 4 912,25 3 962,33 7 933,71 901 958 991 0
52. 53. Ralph Hueber Sportclub Regensburg 68 3 910,00 4 966,25 7 942,14 960 981 1049 0
59. 54. Tobias Grötzner KSV Engelsdorf 77 4 903,75 2 896,50 6 901,33 0 947 947 neu 0
50. 55. Andreas Weigand SG Partenstein/Rechtenbach84 4 903,00 3 921,00 7 910,71 934 880 1037 0
54. 56. Thomas Schmidt SKC GH SpVgg Weiden 64 2 901,00 0 0,00 2 901,00 0 0 923 0
55. 57. Rico Langhammer SKK Gut Holz Weida 89 3 899,33 4 904,50 7 902,29 940 896 1017 0
57. 58. Horst Wirnitzer SKC GH SpVgg Weiden 43 1 891,00 0 0,00 1 891,00 0 0 891 0
58. 59. Steffen Erfurth KSV Engelsdorf 63 1 890,00 0 0,00 1 890,00 896 0 1001 1
60. 60. Sebastian Peter TSG Kaiserslautern 91 2 886,50 2 928,50 4 907,50 946 941 1014 0
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Pl. Pl. N a m e K l u b Sp. Kegel Ges. Ges. Voll Voll Abr. Abr. Fehl Fehl
Alt Neu Schn. Schn. Schn. Schn.
1. 1. Harald Fechner SV Geiseltal Mücheln 2 0 2043 1021,50 1294 647,00 749 374,50 0 0,00
2. 2. Andreas Fritsche SV Geiseltal Mücheln 7 962 7081 1011,57 4571 653,00 2510 358,57 12 1,71
3. 3. Taras Frydrak Sportclub Regensburg 7 989 7018 1002,57 4455 636,43 2563 366,14 8 1,14
5. 4. Ralf Biermann SG Partenstein/Rechtenbach3 0 2991 997,00 1923 641,00 1068 356,00 4 1,33
4. 5. Gert Erben SKC GH SpVgg Weiden 6 952 5941 990,17 3856 642,67 2085 347,50 10 1,67
6. 6. Andreas Kühn SV Geiseltal Mücheln 7 976 6913 987,57 4512 644,57 2401 343,00 13 1,86
8. 7. Daniel Grafe TSV 90 Zwickau 7 955 6858 979,71 4448 635,43 2410 344,29 20 2,86

10. 8. Alexander Rudolf SV Leipzig 1910 5 996 4893 978,60 3133 626,60 1760 352,00 9 1,80
15. 9. Steve Thürer Sportclub Regensburg 5 1027 4875 975,00 3137 627,40 1738 347,60 13 2,60
9. 10. Frank Pietsch SV Geiseltal Mücheln 6 918 5821 970,17 3823 637,17 1998 333,00 18 3,00

16. 11. Andre Giller TSV 90 Zwickau 7 1016 6788 969,71 4448 635,43 2340 334,29 23 3,29
13. 12. Stefan Schmucker SKC GH SpVgg Weiden 7 1003 6786 969,43 4413 630,43 2373 339,00 15 2,14
22. 13. Dirk Lorenz SV Leipzig 1910 7 1022 6774 967,71 4432 633,14 2342 334,57 25 3,57
12. 14. Michael Zimmer SV Leipzig 1910 2 0 1929 964,50 1239 619,50 690 345,00 1 0,50
19. 15. Jürgen Herrmann SV Leipzig 1910 6 980 5784 964,00 3771 628,50 2013 335,50 13 2,17
11. 16. Jürgen Pointinger Sportclub Regensburg 7 941 6743 963,29 4355 622,14 2388 341,14 17 2,43
14. 17. Matthias Schmidt SV Geiseltal Mücheln 6 0 5779 963,17 3882 647,00 1897 316,17 22 3,67
20. 18. Jürgen Weinberger ASV Neumarkt 7 978 6737 962,43 4446 635,14 2291 327,29 15 2,14
17. 19. Peer Schmidt KSV Engelsdorf 3 0 2886 962,00 1910 636,67 976 325,33 9 3,00
18. 20. Andreas Knoth SV Leipzig 1910 1 0 961 961,00 617 617,00 344 344,00 6 6,00

7. 21. Tobias Lobinger SKC GH SpVgg Weiden 4 884 3841 960,25 2514 628,50 1327 331,75 10 2,50
25. 22. Andreas Dietz TSG Kaiserslautern 7 962 6680 954,29 4350 621,43 2330 332,86 13 1,86
28. 23. Torsten Scholle SKK Gut Holz Weida 7 969 6678 954,00 4314 616,29 2364 337,71 10 1,43
23. 24. Ingo Penzel TSV 90 Zwickau 6 946 5724 954,00 3797 632,83 1927 321,17 14 2,33
26. 25. Christian Klaus TSG Kaiserslautern 7 953 6670 952,86 4333 619,00 2337 333,86 8 1,14
24. 26. Robert Herold KSV Engelsdorf 7 934 6660 951,43 4378 625,43 2282 326,00 22 3,14
30. 27. Timo Hartmann SV Leipzig 1910 6 952 5702 950,33 3772 628,67 1930 321,67 13 2,17
33. 28. Jiri Dvorak ASV Neumarkt 7 967 6651 950,14 4364 623,43 2287 326,71 7 1,00
40. 29. Zdenek Kovac ASV Neumarkt 7 1010 6647 949,57 4395 627,86 2252 321,71 13 1,86
32. 30. Daniel Kudla TSG Kaiserslautern 2 0 1898 949,00 1259 629,50 639 319,50 5 2,50
31. 31. Wolfgang Schweiger SKK Gut Holz Weida 7 947 6641 948,71 4332 618,86 2309 329,86 22 3,14
34. 32. Andreas Nikiel TSG Kaiserslautern 7 960 6629 947,00 4321 617,29 2308 329,71 23 3,29
50. 33. Ralf Jordan SV Leipzig 1910 6 1004 5679 946,50 3743 623,83 1936 322,67 13 2,17
35. 34. Andreas Herrmann SV Leipzig 1910 3 950 2838 946,00 1861 620,33 977 325,67 13 4,33
21. 35. Michael Ribbeck SV Geiseltal Mücheln 5 888 4727 945,40 3090 618,00 1637 327,40 11 2,20
37. 36. Dominik Danzl ASV Neumarkt 7 957 6613 944,71 4399 628,43 2214 316,29 31 4,43
36. 37. Edwin Bischoff SG Partenstein/Rechtenbach3 0 2831 943,67 1829 609,67 1002 334,00 10 3,33
27. 38. Frank Bonarius SG Partenstein/Rechtenbach7 881 6598 942,57 4285 612,14 2313 330,43 18 2,57
38. 39. Patrick Voigt TSV 90 Zwickau 7 954 6596 942,29 4354 622,00 2242 320,29 17 2,43
49. 40. Ralph Hueber Sportclub Regensburg 7 981 6595 942,14 4319 617,00 2276 325,14 23 3,29
29. 41. Kristijan Silberhorn Sportclub Regensburg 7 889 6593 941,86 4347 621,00 2246 320,86 31 4,43
39. 42. Sylvio Funk SKK Gut Holz Weida 7 944 6583 940,43 4350 621,43 2233 319,00 23 3,29
47. 43. Manfred Ziegler SKC GH SpVgg Weiden 6 952 5636 939,33 3676 612,67 1960 326,67 21 3,50
41. 44. Tilo Werner KSV Engelsdorf 1 0 939 939,00 637 637,00 302 302,00 2 2,00
44. 45. Markus Wagner TSG Kaiserslautern 2 0 1874 937,00 1234 617,00 640 320,00 7 3,50
45. 46. Stefan Pointinger Sportclub Regensburg 2 0 1874 937,00 1258 629,00 616 308,00 27 13,50
42. 47. Markus Schanderl SKC GH SpVgg Weiden 7 934 6557 936,71 4236 605,14 2321 331,57 20 2,86
46. 48. Patrick Hirsch TSV 90 Zwickau 7 935 6556 936,57 4306 615,14 2250 321,43 15 2,14
60. 49. Stefan Heitzer SKC GH SpVgg Weiden 7 1012 6541 934,43 4339 619,86 2202 314,57 28 4,00
53. 50. Michael Bernhardt TSG Kaiserslautern 4 947 3736 934,00 2488 622,00 1248 312,00 20 5,00
52. 51. Clemens Paul TSV 90 Zwickau 7 958 6536 933,71 4237 605,29 2299 328,43 28 4,00
51. 52. David Böttcher KSV Engelsdorf 5 937 4662 932,40 3083 616,60 1579 315,80 17 3,40
43. 53. Stephan Drexler ASV Neumarkt 5 908 4656 931,20 3041 608,20 1615 323,00 19 3,80
55. 54. Mike Chilcott SV Geiseltal Mücheln 2 0 1857 928,50 1250 625,00 607 303,50 12 6,00
56. 55. Florian Erdmann SV Geiseltal Mücheln 5 927 4637 927,40 3041 608,20 1596 319,20 15 3,00
48. 56. Udo Volkland KSV Engelsdorf 6 867 5550 925,00 3673 612,17 1877 312,83 14 2,33
58. 57. Marco Conrad KSV Engelsdorf 6 931 5546 924,33 3682 613,67 1864 310,67 22 3,67
54. 58. Andreas Kranz SG Partenstein/Rechtenbach7 894 6469 924,14 4202 600,29 2267 323,86 26 3,71
59. 59. Chris Georgi SV Leipzig 1910 3 0 2768 922,67 1856 618,67 912 304,00 9 3,00
61. 60. Armin Forstner Sportclub Regensburg 7 910 6437 919,57 4275 610,71 2162 308,86 26 3,71
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1. Bundesliga 200 Männer 7. Spieltag

Heim Erg Abr F Gast Erg Abr F
Sportclub Regensburg 5737 1975 16 ASV Neumarkt 5706 1924 21

Kristijan Silberhorn 889 286 5 Jürgen Weinberger 978 319 1
Taras Frydrak 989 337 3 Dominik Danzl 957 334 5
Steve Thürer 1027 370 1 Johannes Arnold 886 281 8
Jürgen Pointinger 941 317 2 Stephan Drexler 908 296 4
Armin Forstner 910 311 3 Zdenek Kovac 1010 356 2
Ralph Hueber 981 354 2 Jiri Dvorak 967 338 1

Heim Erg Abr F Gast Erg Abr F

SV Leipzig 1910 5904 2046 15 SKC GH SpVgg Weiden 5737 2077 19

Jürgen Herrmann 980 337 0 Markus Schanderl 934 346 3
Timo Hartmann 952 312 4 Manfred Ziegler 952 346 2
Andreas Herrmann 950 317 7 Stefan Heitzer 1012 378 3
Ralf Jordan 1004 361 1 Stefan Schmucker 1003 383 3
Alexander Rudolf 996 351 1 Tobias Lobinger 884 294 6
Dirk Lorenz 1022 368 2 Gert Erben 952 330 2

Heim Erg Abr F Gast Erg Abr F

TSG Kaiserslautern 5606 1962 28 SV Geiseltal Mücheln 5540 1911 20

Christian Klaus 953 321 1 Andreas Fritsche 962 348 1
Andreas Dietz 962 337 1 Frank Pietsch 918 306 7
Sebastian Peter 941 319 9 Andreas Kühn 976 353 1
Andreas Nikiel 960 352 2 Mike Chilcott/M. Keck 523/346 151/129 3/4

Michael Bernhardt 947 340 7 Florian Erdmann 927 316 2
Pascal Kappler 843 293 8 Michael Ribbeck 888 308 2

Heim Erg Abr F Gast Erg Abr F

SKK Gut Holz Weida 5602 1871 23 SG Partenstein/Rechtenbach 5246 1680 38

Rico Langhammer 896 283 10 Andreas Weigand 880 270 6
Thilo Langhammer 907 268 2 Andreas Kranz 894 290 4
Sylvio Funk 944 320 3 Marco Kress 900 276 7
Wolfgang Schweiger 947 340 3 Max Väthjunker 872 301 9
Torsten Scholle 969 351 2 Reiner Väthjunker/D. Götz 9/810 0/244 0/9

Heiko Böhm 939 309 3 Frank Bonarius 881 299 3

Heim Erg Abr F Gast Erg Abr F

TSV 90 Zwickau 5764 1991 23 KSV Engelsdorf 5507 1877 25

Andre Giller 1016 387 2 Peer Schmidt/D. Schmidt 381/510 78/215 2/3

Ingo Penzel 946 301 4 David Böttcher 937 324 6
Daniel Grafe 955 322 4 Robert Herold 934 338 3
Clemens Paul 958 353 6 Marco Conrad 931 309 5
Patrick Voigt 954 323 6 Udo Volkland 867 273 2
Patrick Hirsch 935 305 1 Tobias Grötzner 947 340 4

Ergebnisübersicht der gegeneinander erzielte Ergebnisse

R. Rammler, 10.11.2012


